 1
User Manual of CSL RTLS System
CS3151TC Tag
CS5111TD Reader
CS5112TD Reader
CS5113TD Reader with Ethernet Bridge
CS5114TD Reader with Ethernet Bridge
CS5116TD Reader

large tag population
Battery: Internal rechargeable Li Polymer battery
Order Code: CS3151TC
1.1.4 Antenna Properties
CS3151TC employs two miniaturized SMD antennas for effective RF
transmission and reception. The antenna properties are as below :
Electrical Items Specifications
Model 3030A5887-01
Type of antenna SMD chip type
Frequency range 2400MHz – 2500MHz
Nominal impedance 50 ohm
Polarization Linear
V.S.W.R 1.5 typically, mounting on CS3151TC
Gain 2dBi typically, mounting on CS3151TC
Mechanical Items Specifications
Dimension in millimeter 12.8(L) x 3.9(W) x 1.1(H)
Weight 0.1gram
 6
 7
1.2 CS5111TD/CS5112TD
1.2.1 Product Description
CS5111TD/CS5112TD are the RTLS anchor( or reader). The high gain
2.4GHz ISM band antenna and the electronics PCB are integrated into one
housing for robustness and easy installation. CS5111TD/CS5112TD are
designed to be mounted at the back panel.
 8
 9
1.2.2 Installation Procedure
CS5111TD/CS5112TD can be fed with DC voltage ranges from 12V to
24Vdc. The dc plug is 2.5mm locked type. CS5111TD/CS5112TD are fully
programmed and ready for normal operation once power is on. No extra
configuration procedure is required.
 10
1.2.3 Product Specifications
1.2.3.1 CS5111TD Product Specifications
 11
1.2.3.2 CS5112TD Product Specifications
 12
1.3 CS5113TD/CS5114TD
1.3.1 Product Description
CS5113TD/CS5114TD is the RTLS master anchor( or reader). It integrates
the high gain 2.4GHz ISM band antenna and the electronics PCB into one
housing for robustness and easy installation. CS5113TD/CS5114TD has
Ethernet connectivity function to communicate with the server application.
CS5113TD/CS5114TD is also a POE PD that can allow it to be powered
through IEEE 802.3 certified PSE.
 13
 14
1.3.2 Installation procedure
CS5113TD/CS5114TD can be fed with DC voltage ranges from 12V to
34Vdc. The dc plug is water-proof locked type.. Once powered on,
CS5113TD/CS5114TD is ready to communicate with server through
Ethernet port for configuration and RTLS functions.
CS5113TD/CS5114TD can also be powered by a IEEE802.3 certified PSE.
When the POE is in function, the DC adapter can be unplugged from the DC
jack.
When connected to the server via Ethernet connection, Shielded-FTP
Ethernet cables should be used to for optimal performance.
 15
1.3.3 Product Specifications
1.3.3.1 CS5113TD Product Specifications
 16
1.3.3.2 CS5114TD Product Specifications
 17
1.4 CS5118/CS5116
1.4.1 Product Description
CS5118 and CS5116 are the equivalence of CS5113TD/CS5114TD and
CS5111TD/CS5112TD, with the antenna replaced by omni-directional dipole
antennas. CS5118 has Ethernet connectivity function to communicate with